PUBLIC HEARING

Town Hall 11/5/64 8:15 P.NM.

Present: Councilmen Holdbreek, Frohl Damke, Welchman, Supervisor M
Town Attorney iart iﬁ:‘&u * * ;
Town Clerk Am E O'Conneor

Town Clerk read Netice of Fublic Hearing.

Supervisor Mundt iaguired if anyeihe present wished to apeak
in faver of preposed Sewer Districts Budgst. Ne ene appesred. Buperviser
appeared.




389

SPECIAL TOWK BOARD MEETING
Town Hall 11/5/64 8:00 P.NM.

Present: Councilman Helbrook, Frohl Denke, Welchman, Supervisor Mumdt
' Town Attormey J Martis 3:3; 11 ) ’ *
. Town Clerk  Amne E O°' Copner

On resolution offered by Commcilman Helbroek, asconded by Counmcil-
map Dapke and unanimously adopted, special Towm Board meeting was adjournmed
@ | for the purposs of holdimg public hearings em 1965 Budgets.

. Bupervisor Mupdt called Town Beard Meetiag te crder at 8:00 P.M.

~ On resolution offered by Councilman Prebling, seconded by Council-
man Welchman smd unsnimously adopted, special Towmn Board meeting was resumea.

- m,mmmusmmmmmmmumm
 the Netice of Fublic Hesrimg om the Preliminary Budget for 1965 and heard sll
- persons desiring te be heard thereen:

| ¥OW, THEREFOEE, be it

o RESOLVED, that the Preliminary Budget be smended by makiag the fellew-

' .mmzm,m that the apprepristic ,mmm«#?m

ack) be amended m vead § S*MJ% m thet the appropriation for Sewer

fetrict # 8 ( Nanuet Cemstructien) be amended o Toe ;nsmm ringin

 bobal te § m.m.m,

, mnmmmmmwmmm.
Rells for benefit imprewements, if any, pursuant te

mz of the Town lew and deliver ene (1) copy theveof te the

Ly, and be it

Do and hereby is sdopted as the Anmual Budget of this Tews for the fiscel year be-
| gisning on the firet day ef Jemuary, 1965 and that such budget as so adepted, be
. ontered im deteil im the precesdings of this Tews Beard.




Salary of Supervisor 5,750.00
Compensation of Employees 24 ,778.00
Office Expenses 800,0
JUSTICES OF THE PEACE
aries (2 @ $4,700.00) 9,400.00
Compensation of Eaployees 11,980.00

Office and other expenses 1,000.00

COUNCILI
o aries (4 € § 3,700.00)
Office and other expenses

A !%lary of Town Clerk

Compensationsef Employees
Office and other expeases

= Salary of Assesser

Ooagmutim of loyees
and em:'hc’w

Mm

+793.00




391

Special Town Board Meeting
11/5/64

8:00 P M 1965 Budget (comt)

cwﬁ

'a Other ma




Employees'Compensation, parttime 1,200.00
Erogram expenses 00
L0,,000,00
ADULT RECREATIOR
‘Compensation ef Director, part-time 2,000.00

Employees' Compensation, part-time 1,000.00
Program Expenses 2. :

VELFARE
AR
Salary ofiwelt;r;- O{ticor g.?ag:g
Cc.gu_nsat»mo mplogyee
Office and other expenses '.m
Home Relief 30,000.00

Veterans®' Relief 7.@0

Official Bends & umdertakings
Pire & Liability

$1,107.459



TBM
11/5/64
1965 Budget (cont)

l g&lbﬁEFWD‘;ﬂZZ
Maintenance of Bridges $ 2,500.,00
TOTAL AMOUNT TO BE RAIBED BY TAX ITEM 2

T T 2 i




(e Y y . LoL e . . . e ek I R e’
e L T T s e wrre: P ora AN AN s g S A i T . 3




TBM
11/5/64
1965 Budget ( continued)

L District Assessment Installmemts $ 14.,025.64

PIRE
. o Mco ral Nyack $ 7,300.00
vOngers U o0 . O
: mleagga ( 1031*) &;W 10
. Nanuet 47 ,300.00
9 Now Cit 30,800.00




396

B

OPERATING EXPENSES OMLY
District No. 1 (Valley Cottage) $ 10,950.00

District No. 3 (Passack Park) 2,875.00
District No. 4 @Silver Birch) - 375.00
vistrict Ne. 4 Extension ( Nemuet Psrk) 3,300.00
‘District No. 5 (Travel Metel) 3,225.00
District Ne. 6 (Rockland Fetates) 3.538.00
District Ne. 7 (Esst Pascack)
District No. 8 (Namuet

‘ mmmmmmmm

dietricts which said m» were m and £iled I Whe ’

Clerk of the Tewn of “larkstows pursuant te Sectiom m and Section 290(2)

of the Town Law, and _
VHEREAS, dus noties sf the coempl:




397,

TBM
11/5/64

' of reviewing, correcting and amending the same; was duly givea by the
Town Clerk by the publicatiom of dus motice thereef im The Coumty Citiszen,
a newspsaper published im the Town ef Clarkstoum em Octeber 28, 1964 and
| the Town Board duly met at the time and place specified on Nevember 5,
. 1964 at the meeting roem of the Towum Hall ef the Tewm of Clarkstowa, at
10 Maple Avemue, New City, Rockland “ousty, New York im the said Towam of
FORE, be it
mamammmhmmmhmwm
approved, mmmmwmmmwmmnmm
as originally preposed and filed, amd it is

,mmmmuma
T taxes are levied a cepy of such sssessment rells pursuent to Section 202-9

s Donke, Velchman,

mmmmmmmummm
: | 35 ,mmm

mwnmmmxsm
) unsninously ddepted, Specisl Town Besrd Mesting was adjourned to 11/9/64,
1t whioh time 8 Tegularly scheduled Tows Board Meeting will be held.

M m M a8 M@ ¢ b




